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1.1

Natural Language Processing
NLP
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!'_ 1.1

- (Natural Language Understanding)
- (Computational Linguistics)
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1.2

( Systran http://www.systransoft.com )

Ex-1. What questions doesthe study of language concern
itself with? ( [12] Page 8)

?

Ex-2. When our foundersboldly declared America’'s
Independence to theworld and our purposesto the Almighty,
they knew that America, to endure, would have to change.

1993

Es | NLPR, CAS-IA  2004-3-6 7
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Ex-3: The spirit is willing, but the flesh is weak.

: (Systran)

English-> Russian->English:

The wine Is good, but the meat Is spolled.

( )

NLPR, CAS-IA  2004-3-6 8



1.2

Ex-4: Out of sight, out of mind.

, (Systran)

From English to Russian:
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“ (funny)” )
(funny)”
(wish) (express)
“ (thought)”
(intention)”
(funny)” ¢
(nonsense)”
1994. 11. 13.
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1.4

Phonetics

4 Ry A
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1.4

d
Morphology
morphemes
morphemes — word
U
«— «—

re + ex + port — reexport
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Syntax
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Semantics
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Pragmatics

=
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-

Chomsky (innate language faculty)

=

1960s — 1980s
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(association)

(generalization)

1920s — 1950s 1980s -
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language competence
language performance
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Chomsky
principles

Shannon
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J

[1]
1998
[2] 2002

[3]
1996

[4]
2002
[5] 2000

[6]
2002
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[7]
2002

[8]
2000

[9]

[10]

2000

1999
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J

[11] James Allen, Natural Language
Understanding. The Benjamin/Cummings
Publishing Company, Inc. 1995.

[12] Christopher D. Manning, Hinrich Schute,
Foundations of Statistical Natural Language
Processing. The MIT Press. 1999.

[13] Rens Bod, Jennifer Hay et al. Probabilistic
Linguistics. The MIT Press. 2003.
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J

1) Computational Linguistics

W

)

2) Machine Translation
)
)

A
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[1] Proceedings of ACL (Annual Meeting of the
Association for Computational Linguistics )

[2] Proceedings of COLING (Inter. Conf. on
Computational Linguistics)

[3] Proceedings of IJC-NLP (Inter. Conf. on Natural
Language Processing)
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3 NLPR

1-1.
(1) Timeflieslikean arrow. (2) He drew one card.
(3)

1-2.

1-3.

1-4.
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